
KEY DATES 
 

Thursday 20th July - 9:15am 

Leavers’ Service 
 

Friday 21st July 

Last Day of Term 
 

Mon 24th July to Thurs 31st Aug 

Summer Holidays 
 

Friday 1st September 

INSET Day 
 

Monday 4th September 

First Day of Term 
 

Tuesday 12th September 

Individual Photos 
 

W/C Monday 25th September 

Scholastic Book Fair 
 

Tuesday 17th October 

Flu Immunisations 
 

Friday 20th October 

Last Day of Term 
 

Mon 23rd to Fri 27th October 

Half Term Holidays 
 

Monday 30th October 

INSET Day 
 

Tuesday 31st October 

First Day of Term 
 

Mon 6th & Tues 7th November 

Life Education Day 
 

Friday 15th December 

Last Day of Term 
 

Mon 18th Dec to Mon 1st Jan 

Christmas Holidays 
 

Tuesday 2nd January 

First Day of Term 
 

Friday 9th February 

Last Day of Term 
 

Mon 12th to 16th February 

Half Term Holidays 
 

Monday 19th February 

First Day of Term 
 

Mon 18th to Wed 20th March 

Year Four @ Hooke Court 

Friday 14th July 2023 
 

ST MARY’S NEWS 
 

The latest news from St Mary’s CE VC First School 
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Thank you to everybody who joined us last Sunday for our 

Charminster Fun Day! It was a hugely successful event due 

to your generosity—check out the total on the next page! 

I particularly want to thank Jodie, 

Glenn, Becky and Kate for their constant 

support and dedication. Thank you,     

also, to the rest of our School Association 

Fun Day team - you are all AWESOME! 

Our school will be using the money to further develop our 

learning environments and enrichment of our curriculum. 

We are determined to ensure that the children see the     

benefits of this money and will do all we can to ensure that 

its use is carefully considered and impactful. 

Sticking with the fundraising theme, we would also like to 

announce that we have just been awarded £3,000 from the 

local authority to develop our sensory spaces across the 

school! Sensory spaces can benefit all children, especially 

those who have been exposed to trauma, adverse childhood 

experiences and those with specified sensory needs. They 

provide a safe environment where the children can be     

supported to calm and regulate, therefore optimising 

learning and participation in the school environment. 

Watch this space for updates on this work! 

Finally, we’d like to thank everybody for supporting        

Monday’s Sports Afternoon. We were very lucky with the 

weather until the final few minutes. I was relieved gutted 

that the ground conditions were not suitable to hold staff 

and parent races, but I’m sure you’ll agree that the toddler 

race stole the show! We hope that you liked this new format. 

Next year, we will be looking to combine Potted Sports and 

the Sports Afternoon to into one festival of sports. 

Have a wonderful weekend! 

Mr Homer 
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Our school attendance for this 

academic year is currently: 

94.7% 
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